MODEL VNR WIDE RANGE
PROPORTIONERTECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 5150 Beltway Dr. SE, Caledonia MI, 49316
Telephone: 269-945-9501  Technical Services: 877-384-5464  Fax: 269-818-1680  Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page www.vikinggroupinc.com
Page 1 of 6
Form no. F_102621    Rev. 02    September 2024   |  TD1.3.2.10S/17092024/en Replaces Form No. F_102621 Rev 01
(Removed note regarding dry pipework)

Page 3 of 6
Form no. F_102621    Rev. 02    September 2024   |  TD1.3.2.10S/17092024/en
3.5 Ordering information
1. This wide range proportioner is for use with listed and approved foam concentrates at 3% proportioning rates.
2. The minimum and maximum flow demand of the fire protection system must be known to ensure correct selection of
the wide range proportioner. The required minimum flow rate should be higher than the minimum flow rate shown in
Table 3.5.1. The required higher flow rate should be lower than the maximum flow rate shown in Table 3.5.1. If more than one
size is suitable, size selection can then be based on the size of the riser or supply pipework into which the wide range propor-
tioner will be installed.
3. After selecting the size, check the appropriate graph in Section 6.2 to ensure the required flows are possible at the available
system pressure. If not, it may be necessary to increase to the next pipe size.
Table 3.5.1 - Ordering information
Connection
Foam type Part
number
Foam inlet
orifice size3
FM approved
Body
wafer2
Foam inlet
grooved
Minimum
flow rate1
Maximum
flow rate1
Inch mm GPM l/min GPM l/min
6" (150mm) 2.5" (76.1mm) Viking ARK, 3% VNR066P 0.717 18.2 50 189 1895 7,173
Viking USP, 3% VNR066L 0.709 18.0 50 189 1420 5375
6" (150mm) 2.5" (73.0mm) Viking ARK, 3% VNR063P 0.717 18.2 50 189 1895 7,173
Viking USP, 3% VNR063L 0.709 18.0 50 189 1420 5375
8" (200mm) 2.5" (76.1mm)
Viking ARK, 3% VNR086P 0.945 24.0 50 189 3003 11,368
Viking USP, 3% VNR086L 0.929 23.6 50 189 3010 11,394
8" (200mm) 2.5" (73.0mm)
Viking ARK, 3% VNR083P 0.945 24.0 50 189 3003 11,368
Viking USP, 3% VNR083L 0.929 23.6 50 189 3010 11,394
NOTES:
1 Please refer to graphs in Section 6.2 for specific flow rate parameters.
2 Can be installed between ANSI or PN16 flanges
3 Foam inlet orifice is variable up to the point when the hinged clapper is fully open